			12-	23-2	POOF					
					2005	•	B. L. St.	0.400.4.7.5.5		
			103	*************************************		Atto	rney Docket Number	060945-507		
		M	ail Stop Assi	といた。	69 ent and Tiana	s k Office		0		
		>	l	P.O. Box 1	450			ĭ₹ ≡		
				-	2313-1450			26. 19.		
		Please reco	rd the attache	ed original	documents or c	opy thereof.		30,		
1. Name of conv	eying party(ies):		2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Hyun-Yoo KIM					Name:	Hyundai Motor	Company	_		
Additional name((s) of conveying party	v(ies) attached?	Address:	231 Yangjae-Do Seocho-Ku	ong					
3. Nature of con-	veyance:					Seoul Republic of Ko	<u>rea</u>			
Assignment		Merger			Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea					
Security Agree	Security Agreement Change of Name					,.		-		
Other										
Execution Date:	December 8, 2005									
4. Application no	umber(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	is being filed togethe		plication, the	e execution	n date of the apr	olication is: Dece	ember 14, 2005			
A. Patent Applic		 r			B. Patent No		, -			
,	_	Ado	litional numb	oers attach		🛚 No				
	ress of party to whom cument should be ma		ce			of applications nts involved:	<u>1</u>			
	ewis & Bockius LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00							
	amino Real		Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number:							
Palo Alto,	Palo Alto, California 94306						50-0310			
			DO NO	T USE TI	IIS SPACE					
9. Statement and	signature.									
To the best of document.	f my knowledge and b	pelief, the foreg	oing informa	ation is tru	e and correct ar	nd any attached co	ppy is a true copy of th	e original		
		57 570	7:	100	~		December 14, 2	.005		
Jessica Stahnke FOR: Thomas D). Kohler	57,570	Signature				Date			
Reg. No. 32,797		Dea Ma								
Name of Person 2/22/2005 DBYRNE	Signing 0000078 500310	Reg. No.			Total r	number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet:	2		
	40.00 DA	Mail docume	nts to be recor	ded with rec	uired cover sheet	information to:				
AT LEIGAET	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office									
				P.O. Box andria, VA	1450					
1-SF/7324239.1										

PATENT REEL: 017376 FRAME: 0505

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT

_ {	45-130, Republic of K Inited States	Corea, are the inv	entors of the invention	residing at 772-1, Jangdeok in for which I have execute								
×												
×	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 060945-5071											
	which was filed on , Application No.											
K	I hereby authorize and request our attorney, Thomas D. Kohler, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.											
and WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY and 231, Yangjac-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:												
HUMIDIFICATION DEVICE FOR FUEL BATTERY SYSTEM												
by tour contapp white such of the dominal countained any protection accordance countained accordance countaine	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention,											
the	cute all divisional, cont said ASSIGNEE, its si ntries.	imuing, reissue an uccessors, legal re	d foreign applications, presentatives and assig	make all rightful oaths, and g ms, to obtain and enforce pro	generally do everything per protection for said	possible to aid invention in all						
	IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereunto	set our hands and seals the	day and year set opposite our respec	tive signatures.							
				~111								
Date	Dec.	g .	. 2005	٠ ﴿ وَ وَ وَرَار		L.S.						
			•••	Hyun-Yoo KIM								
Date			. 2005			_L.S.						
WIT	NESS:											
11.4	NIPPE.											
Wil	NESS:											

PATENT REEL: 017376 FRAME: 0506